receive training in the use of such devices. Members will be provided proper first aid training and 
supplies. This does not apply to extra-curricular duties. 

ARTICLE 34 - (ARTICLE NOT USED AT THIS TIME) 

ARTICLE 35 - CATEGORICAL GRANTS 

35.01 The Board shall establish an annual fund of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for 
categorical grants. 

35.02 Categorical grants applications will be made available to members through the president of the 
Association. Application forms will be developed by the committee. 

26 

35.03 Categorical grants will be utilized for: